
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

SUBJECT Tree removal services DATE POSTED 

PURCHASING George Earnest CPPB, DATE CONTRACT 
REPRESENTATIVE PH (941) 749-3044 SHALL BE AWARDED 

DEPARTMENT Various Departments 
CONSEQUENCES IF 

DEFERRED 

SOLICITATION RFQ #16-2637GE Tree AUTHORIZED BY 
Removal DATE 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

MC .,x SK 't/zl. l,h 
CC ~lA 

9/9/2016 

Inability to quickly remove 
hazardous trees 

George Earnest CPPB, 

Buyer ~( 
Septem ber 2, 2016 

Manatee County Intends to award a Blanket Purchase Order to Olivebranch EnterpriseS per the terms, conditions and 
specifications of RFQ 16-2637GE. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORnY 

F_..ustaIe 18W(.~ administrative Nllng(st M_ County Comp PlanILand Development Code. onIln_ rMOluIiomI, policy. 

Manatee County Code of Laws 

BACKGROUNDIDISCUSSION 

• On August 5, 2016 RFQ 16-2637GE for Tree Removal was issued, There was one addendum issued 
August 10. On August 19, 2016 five (5) quote responses were received; Blades of Green, Brightview 
Tree Care Service, Olivebranch Enterprises, Orler's Tree Service and Terry's Tree Service of SW 
Florida, LLC. 

• The quote submitted by Olivebranch as the responsive and responsible Quoter with the lowest Total 
Quote Price is selected for award of the solicitation as per the Quote Price Tabulation attached. 

QUOTE TABULATION Olivebranch Enterprises $99,400.00 AMTIFREQOF A Blanket Purchase 
SUMMARY: Orler's Tree Service $113,550.00 RECURRING COSTS Order will be issued 

Blades of Green $201 ,250.00 for one year with four 
Brightview Tree Care $213,300.00 add itional one-year 
Terry's Tree Service $224,900.00 periods. 



ITEM DESCRIPTION 

1 Oak: 12" TO 17" 
2 18" TO 23" 
3 24" TO 29" 
4 30"TO 35" 
5 36"TO 39" 
6 40" TO 43" 
7 44" TO 48" 
8 MORE THAN 48 
9 Pine: 12" TO 17" 
10 18" TO 23" 
11 24" TO 29" 
12 30" TO 35" 
13 36" TO 39" 
14 40"TO 43" 
15 44"TO 48" 
16 MORE THAN 48" 
17 Palm: 12"TO 17" 
18 18" TO 23" 
19 24" TO 29" 
20 30" TO 35" 
21 36" TO 39" 
22 40" TO 43" 
23 44" TO 48" 
24 MORE THAN 48" 
25 Other: 12" TO 17 
26 18" TO 23" 
27 24" TO 29" 
28 30" TO 35" 
29 36" TO 39" 
30 40· TO 43" 
31 44" TO 48" 
32 MORE THAN 48" 
TOTAL QUOTE PRICE 

REQUEST FOR QUOTES TABULATION 

Tree Removal, RFQ 16-2637GE 

Blades of Brightview Olivebranch 
Green Tree 

$450.00 $500.00 $150.00 
$700.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 

$1,000.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 
$1,300.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 
$1,600.00 $2,800.00 $900.00 
$1,800.00 $3,500.00 $1,050.00 
$2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,300.00 
$2,200.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 
$400.00 $400.00 $200.00 
$500.00 $550.00 $300.00 
$900.00 $750.00 $500.00 

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $650.00 
$1,400.00 $1,450.00 $750.00 
$1,600.00 $1,700.00 $900.00 
$1,800.00 $1,900.00 $1,200.00 
$2,000.00 $2,300.00 $1,400.00 
$300.00 $350.00 $100.00 
$300.00 $450.00 $150.00 
$300.00 $500.00 $250.00 
$300.00 $650.00 $300.00 
$400.00 $800.00 $300.00 
$400.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 
$400.00 $1,300.00 $300.00 
$500.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 
$400.00 $400.00 $200.00 
$700.00 $550.00 $300.00 

$1,000.00 $750.00 $400.00 
$1,300.00 $1,000.00 $550.00 
$1,600.00 $1,450.00 $650.00 
$1,800.00 $1,750.00 $800.00 
$2,000.00 $2,200.00 $1,200.00 
$2,200.00 $3,000.00 $1,400.00 

$201,250.00 $213,300.00 $99,400.00 

Orler's Terry's 
Tree Tree 

$300.00 $450.00 
$400.00 $650.00 
$500.00 $950.00 
$550.00 $1,250.00 
$700.00 $1,800.00 
$800.00 $2,200.00 

$1,000.00 $2,800.00 
$1,200.00 $3,500.00 
$400.00 $450.00 
$400.00 $600.00 
$500.00 $1,000.00 
$500.00 $1,250.00 
$600.00 $1,500.00 
$700.00 $1,600.00 
$800.00 $1,800.00 

$1,000.00 $2,200.00 
$200.00 $200.00 
$200.00 $300.00 
$200.00 $500.00 
$200.00 $500.00 
$300.00 $500.00 
$300.00 $500.00 
$300.00 $500.00 
$300.00 $500.00 
$300.00 $450.00 
$400.00 $650.00 
$500.00 $900.00 
$550.00 $1,200.00 
$700.00 $1,800.00 
$800.00 $2,200.00 

$1,000.00 $2,800.00 
$1,200.00 $3,500.00 

$113,550.00 $224,900.00 


